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READING ACE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Open to Southern Centre A.C.U.

Berkshire Grand National

SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, 25th AUGUST, 1963

~ BOWER FARM, ALDWORTH
Near STREATLE_VI,- }BERKSHIRE

First Race — 12.30 p.m.



BERKSHIRE GRAND NATIONAL SCRAMBLE

Bower Farm, Aldworth, Nr. Streatley, Berks.
(by kind permission of F. E. Walters, Esq.)

Sunday, August 25th, 1963 First Race 12.30 p.m.
Permit No. U 1006 T.T.C. No. 39

Held under G.C.R's. of the A.C.U.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Centre Steward : R. Hastings

Club Stewards : D. Broughton and P. Holder

Clerk of the Course: T. Powell

Secretary of the Meeting : A. Brightwell, “ Ischl,” Westbury Lane, Purley,
Reading

Publicity Secretary : G. B. Jeffery

IN RESPONSE TO REQUESTS BY MANY SPECTATORS WE GIVE
BELOW DETAILS OF AWARDS TO BE COMPETED FOR DURING
TODAY’S RACING

Event AWARDS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth
Event 1 (a or b) 60/- - 40/- 20/- 15/« 10/-
Event 2 100/- 70/- 50/- 30/~ 20/-
Event 3 120/- 80/- 40/- 30/- 20/~
Event 4 140/- 100/- 70/~ 50/« 30/-
Event 5 160/- 100/- 70/- 50/« 30/-
Event 6 100/- 70/- 40/- 30/« 20/-
Event 7 140/- 100/- 70/~ 50/~ 30/-

Heat Winners 20/-

The Organisers reserve the right to cancel or replace any or all of the
above events.

FLAGS USED AT THIS MEETING HAVE THE FOLLOWING
MEANINGS TO RIDERS

UNION JACK ... oy START
RED . STOP IMMEDIATELY
YELLOW CAUTION

YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL CROSS LAST LAP
BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED FINISH
BLACK WITH RIDER’'S NUMBER THAT RIDER TO STOP

SOUND EQUIPMENT BY KEN-CAR SOUND UNIT, WOKINGHAM.
BERKS
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. 1. Bowyer

. Heath .

. 'T. Bowers .
. Brown ..

. Beale

. Caster .
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Name
Fox

Sawyers
Neve

Hall
Tiller

Curtis ..
Derrick ...
Haswell

SIATICr 200
N. Woollten ...
S Ashton ..
D, Piggott ...
Merrith ...
J. Alford ..
A. Brown ...
J. Munter ...

Hewson
Warner ...

J. Minns

. J. Norman
. Headlcand
. Davis

Bolt: L.
W. Line
Jones

Kirby ...
S Lowmk

G. Bright
Maynard
Cook ...
T. Deeley ...

Fleat ...
R. McNelly

G, Porter
Barncy ..
Cook

Beale

Hopkins
Williams
. Collins . b
W. Goodall .
Keep ...
Pearson
. W. Edwards .

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

... LAH./Tri 650 §/C
RN 3 T T, 2, | S
... Greeves 250 ¢
Matchless 500 .
v BSA 499
. Cotton 197

Tribsa 500

... Matchless 498
... Greeves 250 . g
... Greeves 246 and
... B/Waltham
. Blackmore Vale
... Mortimer
... South Newbury
e PMERC

. PM.CR.C.

. Mortimer

.. Waterlooville

Tribsa 498

... Matchless 500

Cotton 250 ..

... Tribsa 650

AJ.S. 500

" Matchless 500
" BS.A. 498 ...

Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Matchless 500 ..
... Greeves 246 ..
... Greeves 250 ...
R EMINNS: s.
. Cotton 250 ..

Greeves 250 ...
Tribsa 500 ...

o Cotton: 250 58
. MV Arkon 175 and
Arkon MK I 500
... Greeves 250 ...
2. iCotton 247 5 5=
. Cotton 246 .

Greeves 250 ...
Greeves 246 ...

... Greeves 250 ...

... Triumph 498
. BS.A. 500

... Tribsa 500

Greeves 250 ..

. Greeves 250 ...

Greeves 250 ..
Tribsa 500

.. Davjay 500 ...
... Triumph 199
... Greeves 250 ...
... Greeves 250 ...
- BuSAG I S00

. Triumph 500
... Greecves 250 .
... Greeves 250 .

. Ariel 348 ...
. Greeves 250 ...
. Greeves 250 .,

Greeves 250 .

.Mclangc 500 S/(‘
... Greeves 250 . R
Petroy 650 S!C
. Mortimer

52 M K. Hawkms Matchless 500

W7 i

Harris ...

. DOT 250

Club
Aldwick 100

wal BEMIGR.C.

: Morlimcr_
. Waterlooville

... Winchester
. Reading Ace

Winchester

. Southampton

.. X.H.G. Tigers
. Reading Ace

. Mortimer

. Mortimer

. Southampton

Kiwi

Reading Acc

... Reading Acc
... Farnham
.. Reading Ace
.. Basingstoke
. Andover
... Farnham
.. Newbury
... Basingstoke
.. Alton
. North Hants
... Mortimer
... X.H.G, Tigers
. Portsmouth
... Kiwi
... North Berks
... Mortimer
... Reading Ace
.. Allon
... Ringwood
. Ringwood
... Mortimer
. Reading Ace
. Southampton
... Walterlooville
. Reading Ace

North Hants

. Reading Ace

Mortimer

Reading Ace

Home Town
Margale
Portsmouth

L.ondon
Stroud

Chilbolton
Bicester
Winchester

Southampton
l.ondon
Theale
Windsor
Westerham
Portsmouth
Wokingham
Midhurst

Bickley
Thornton H’th
Nettlebed
Abingdon
Abingdon
Southampton
Bulford

Reading
Chesham
Aldershot
Reading
Basingstoke
Andover
Guildford
Newbury
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Aylesbury
Henley
Lymington
Hampton
Wokingham
Bracknell
London
Bicester
Basingstoke
Lymington
Lymington
Reading
Recading
Southampton
Portsmouth
Oxford
Abingdon
London
Wokingham
Reading
Wheatley




M. Sawyer
D. Tiller

5
1 C. DPerrick
8

G. Haswell
M. S. Ashton

13 T, Merritt

P. J. Alford
D. A. Brown
R. J. Munter
D. Hewson
R. Warner

20 P. J. Minns
21 V. J. Norman

2nd 3rd

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
34
35
36

4th

......

A. Headleand
R. Davis

G. Hoult

W. Line
Jones
Kirby

C. S. Lowick
. J. Bowyer
G. Bright
Maynard
Cook
Heath
Flcat

R. McNelly

5th 6th
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EVENT 1A. JUNIORS ONLY (Sole up to 1,000 c.c.) ...
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4 Laps
T. Bowers

. Brown

G. Porter
Barney
Cook

. Beale

Beale
Caster
Hopkins
Williams
Collins

W. Goodall
Pearson

h 9th 10th

..............

52
53
54
55
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
68
70

ist

94
95
96
97
§18}
107
11
114
116
122
123
124
125

Tth

oooooo

EVENT 1B. JUNIORS ONLY (Sole up to L,000 cc) ...

o0 O Il o

8t

M. K. Hawkins 71 R. H. Farrow
P. Harris 72 R. J. Burneti
F. T. Giles 75 D. H. Manners
E. H. Wilkins 76 P. G, Taylor
B. Chafley 77 K. Hinvest
A, J, Cndland 78 D. C. Bridle
J. Elliott 79 K. Andrews
M. Arthur 80 E. J. Sparks
R. J. Thomas 81 T. P. Warren
R. E, Stephens 83 D, Cranfield
C. C. Mitson 84 B. R. Bowler
C. V. Allen 89 P. Andrews
F. Hunt 91 N. Cheshire
93 G. E. Williams
2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
WIRNEE'S BIHRC vl e s sonomnad T s
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Butt
Nutley

C. Snell
E. Johnson
G. Webb

. White

F. Coles

. N. Foord

J. Evans
W. V. Chandler
G. Hyde

. Houlton

Smith

h 9th 10th

--------------
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EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY (Solo up to 1,000 ¢e) ... 6 Laps

3. E. Neve 69 W. J. A, Mills 101 T. White

4 K. Hall 73 M. Hickin 102 B. Bunn

6 D. Curtis 74 D. Wheeler 108 D. Wigley

9 B. Slark 85 1. J. England 112 E. R. Worthington
10 D. N. Wooten 86 D. Budd 115 P. Hunt

12 B. D. Piggott 37 C. Everett 121 R. Snoad

19 M. P. Minns 88 (. King 126 G. P. Daryn

33 E. T. Deeley 90 'T. Cheshire 128 R. Fisher

65 H. Cheshire 92 D. J. Molloy 129 G. Gower

l 66 1. E. Thick 98 K. Hickman 130 R. East
67 G. Allen 100 M. Peach 134  A. Dyer
174 P. Lamper
Ist 2nd Ard 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

..............

EVENT 3. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.) ...

6 Laps
STAR EVENT .

lieat One. First 6 to Final 4 Laps
I D. Fox 82 M. Guilford 105 R. W. Thorne
49 R. Keep 103 E. Toplis 106 D. Treleaven

51 R. W. Edwards
56 W. A. Turner

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th

104 D. J. Brooks 109  G. Allington

139 W. Searl

................................................

EVENT 4. LIGHTWEIGHT STAR RACE (Solo up to 250 c.c.) 6 Laps

Heat One. First 20 to Final - 4 Laps

3 L. Neve 22  A. Headleand 38 D. Brown

5 D. Tiller 23 R. Davis 39 T. G. Porter
7 C. Derrick 24 G. Holt 40 C. Barney
8 G. Haswell 25 J. W. Line 43 C. Beale
10 D. N. Wooten 26 B. Jones 44 D. Caster
15 D A. Brown 27 J. Kirby 46 R. Williams
16 R. J. Munter 28 R. S. C. Lowick 47 R. Collins
17 D. Hewson 29 A. J. Bowyer 66 1. E. Thick
18 R. Warner 33 E. T. Deeley 73 M. Hickin
19 M. P. Minns 34 R. Heath 74 D. Wheeler
20 P. J. Minns 35 E. Fleat 87 C. Everett

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

................................................................................

1ith-  12th 13th.  14th 15th® "I6th: 17¢h 18th: 1Sh" 20th

------------------------------------------------------------

Heat Two. First 20 to Final ... 4 Laps
48 T. W. Goodall 72 R. J. Burnett 97 F. E. Johnson
50 C. Pearson 75 D. H. Manners 116 E. J. Evans
53 P. Harris 76 P. G. Taylor 122 E. W. V. Chandler
54 F. T. Giles 79 K. Andrews 124 R. Houlton
55 E. H. Wilkins 80 E. ). Sparks 125 P. Smith
58 B. Chaffey 81 T. P. Warren 100 M. Peach
59 A. J. Cridland 83 D. Cranfield 102 B. Bunn
61 M. Arthur 84 B. R. Bowler 112 E. R. Weorthington
64 C. C. Mitson 89 P. Andrews 121 R. Snoad
68 C. V. Allen 92 D. J. Molloy 134 A. Dyer
70 F. Hunt 98 K. Hickman 174 P. Lamper

95 B. Nutley

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th &th 9th  10th

................................................................................

I1th  12th  13th  14th  15th  16th 17th  18th  19th  20th

............................................................




STAR EVENT
Heat Two. First 6 to Final 4 Laps
57 J. W. Turner 119 D. Jones 127 R. Dee
110 R. Norman 120 D. J. Forbes 136 P. Wolstenholme
117 E. G. Bateman 131 D. Leigh 138 J. Ball

118 A. W. Knight 140 M. H. Searl

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

................................................

EVENT 4. LIGHTWEIGHT ST‘}?RNIX?JCE (Solo up to 250 c.c.) ... 6 Laps
I

................................................................................

................................................................................

........................................

........................................

........................................................................................................................

........................................................................................

................................................................................

........................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................

........................................

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th Oth 10th
AV e SR e i . s
EVENT 3. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,600 c.c) 6 Laps
! FINAL
st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
ERIer aE Tt e L itbvenss
INTERVAL 15 MINUTES
bl
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EVENT 85,

BE

12 Laps

RKSHIRE GRAND NATIONAL SCRAMBLE

EXPERTS AND SELECTED RIDERS (Solo up to L000 c.c.)

3 L. Neve 69 W. J. A Mills 101 T, White

4 K. Hall 73 M. Hickin 102 B. Bunn

6  D. Curtis 74 D. Wheeler 108 D. Wigley

9 B. Slark 85 L. ). England 112 E. R. Worthington
10 D. N. Wooten 86 D. Budc 121 R. Snoad

127 B, 1 Piggott 87 . HEveretl 126 G. P. Daryn

19 M. P. Minns 88 (i, Kin 128 R. Fisher

33 E. T. Decley 90 T, Cheshire 129 G. Gower

65 1. Cheshire 92 D, I, Molloy 130 R. East

66 1. E. Thick 98 K. Hickman 134 A. Dyer

67 (. Allen 100 M., Peach 174 P. Lamper

115 P. Hunt
Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th
ISt Lap o L e M ihioins aiamels ek
2nd Lap uSTRORRer R e ) R el Lol
3rd LD T e s b O el LnaAts
G bR o T e T S
= B R o R T
Gtipdodp S pa e A SR e Rl
7th Lap T et e )
1 O e e e R | IR
UhTapy et et o L L R
I0th Lap' il Rt iy TIRRRSGGER PR A
Hith Lap. . one R I . oimmwohdl 38 W
FlaiSh™ 7 i R R R . Emdl Y
Winner's TiMe...c.ooseiviecess ORI L ANC .

EVENT 6. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to L,000 cc.) ... 6 Laps

49
56
82
103

I 5t

........

Heat One. First 6 to Final 4 Laps
R. Keep 106 D. Treleaven 131 1. Leigh
W. A. :Iurner 117 E. G, Bateman 136 P. Wolstenholme
M. Guiiford 119 D. Jones 138 J. Ball
E. Toplis 139 W. Searl
2nd 3rd 4th Sth GLh
e AP S S ot S T WiInner's Time....ciiisenssinerss




Heat Two. First 6 to Final ... 4 Laps

118 A. W. Knight
120 D. J. Forbes
127 R. Dee

140 M. H. Searl

105 R. W. Thorne
109  G. Allington
110 R. Norman

1 D. Fox
51 R. W. Edwards
57 J. W. Turner
104 D. J. Brooks

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th

-----------------------------------

b P81 12 (ol a0 3 1 |- O e

EVENT 7. ALLCOMERS STAR RACE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c) 6 Laps
Heat One. First 14 to Final ... 4 Laps

2 M. Sawyer 16 R. J. Munter 29 A. J. Bowyer
3 L. Neve 17 D. Hewson 30 T. G. Bright
4 K. IHall 18 R. Warner 31 B. Maynard
5 D. Tiller 19 M. P. Minns 32 S. Cook

7 C. Derrick 20 P. J. Minns 34 R. Heath

8 G. Haswell 21 V. J. Norman 35 E. Fleat

9 B. Slark 22  A. Headleand 33 E. T. Deeley
I1 M. S. Ashton 23 R. Davis 66 1. E. Thick
12 B. D. Piggott 24 (. Holt 67 G, Allen

13 T. Merritt 25 J. W. Line 90 ‘I'. Cheshire
14 P. J. Alford 26 B. Jones 101 T. White

15 D. A. Brown 27 J. Kirby 126 Ci. P. Daryn

28 R. S. C. Lowick
1st 2nd ard 4th 5th 6th Tth 8th Oth 10th

------------------------------------------------------

11th  12th  13th  14th

N Lot S 10 5y vy AL O e LS

................................

Heat Two First 14 to Final ... 4 Laps

6 D. Curtis 47 R. Collins 64 C. C. Mitson
10 D. N. Wooten 48 T. W. Goodall 68 C. V. Allen
36 D, R. McNelly 50 C. Pearson 69 W.J. A. Mills
37 D. T. Bower 52 M. K. Hawkins 70  F. Hunt

38 D. Brown 53 P. Harris 74 D. Whecler
39 T. G. Porter 54 F. T. Giles 73 M. Hickin
400 C. Bamney 55 E. H. Wilkins 86 D. Budd

41 C. Cook 58 B. Chaffey 87 C. Everett
42 M. Beale 59 A. J. Cridland 92 . D. J. Molloy
43 (. Beale 60 J. Ellioft 100 M. Peach

44 D). Caster 61 M. Arthur 115 P. Hunt

45 1). Hopkins 62 R. ). Thomas 121 R. Snoad

46 R. Williams 63 R. E. Stephens 131 R. East

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th S5th 6th Tth gth 9th 10th

................................................................................

11th  12th  13th  14th

................

Heat Three. First 14 to Final

65 H, Cheshire
71 R, H, Farrow
72 R. J. Bumnett
75 D. H. Manners
76 P, (i, Taylor
77 K. Hinvest
78 D, C, Bridle
79 K. Andrews
80 K. J. Sparks
81 T, P, Warren
83 1. Cranfield
84 B. R, Bowler
85 1 J. England

[st 2nd 3rd

11th 12th  13th

........................

88 G. King

89 P. Andrews
91 N. Cheshire
93 G. E. Williams
94 A. Bult

95 B. Nutley

% B. C. Snell
97 F. E. Johnson
98 K. Hickman
99 P. G. Webb
102 B. Bunn

107 D. White

108 D. Wigley

4 Laps
111 J. E. Coles

112 E. R, Worthington
114 R. N. Foord

116 E. J. Evans

124 R. Houlton

125 P. Smith

128 R, Fisher

129 . Gower

134 A. Dyer

174 P. Lamper

122 E. W. V. Chandler
123 P. G. Hyde

4th 5th 6th Tth 8th 9th 10th

.............................

14th

........ T2V B 1L O I S P

EVENT 6. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,060 c.c.)

---------------------------------------

.......................................

FINAL .. 6 Laps

----------------------------------------

........................................

---------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

...........................

......................................
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----------------------------------------

FINAL ... 6 Laps

......................................

------------------------------------
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................
........................................

........................................

......................

......................................

.......................................

........................................

........................................

--------------------

BT E bol o S eyl o




|
|
.

o _
WE HOPE YOU HAVE ENJOYED THIS MEETING AND WOULD
TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY %F INVITING YOU TO SUPPORT

MARCH HARE SCRAMBLE
MARCH, 1964

SAME PLACE

TO SPECTATORS—WILL YOU PLEASE . . .

* KEEP STRICTLY TO THE AREAS ALLOCATED TO
SPECTATORS. .

* ACCEDE TO THE REQUESTS OF THE MARSHALS,
IF, AND WHEN, THEY ARE MADE.

* CROSS THE COURSE ONLY BY PERMISSION OF
YOUR NEAREST MARSHAL.

* AND REMEMBER . . .

MOTOR TRACK RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and this pro-
gramme of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons
baving any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the track and the drivers
and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise)
to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

TO MOTOR CYCLISTS!

YOU WILL BE MADE WELCOME AT THE CLUBROOM AT THE
SOUTHCOTE HOTEL, SOUTHCOTE LANE, READING, EVERY
FRIDAY EVENING. THE MAJORITY OF READING’S SPORTING
MOTOR CYCLISTS WILL BE THERE.

SPECIAL NOTICE

As you leave the course please do not try to imitate the riders you have
just seen. Drive quietly through the village and remember . . .
. « « SAFETY FIRST

APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all members and
friends who came along and lent a hand. Also to the St. John Ambulance
Brigade, without whom this meeting could not be held, to Mr. F. Walters
for the use of his Farm. And last, but by no means least, those grand
sportsmen who made this meeting possible . . . . . . THE RIDERS

Valpee Printing Co, Ltd.,, 3 Tidmarsh Street, Reading (Phone 52574)




